
32 010 
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by A ulher1y of Ike lion. Gordon Churchill. Minister of Trade znd Commerce 	 I 

!! 
£ 

Memorandum 

1o. II 	 ovember 1957 
	

Price: $1.00 per year. 

JfOCKS OF FRUIT .IJJD \GrBhs 

Canadtan apples held in cold arid common storage were 8,622,000 
bushels, comred with 6,496,000 bushels last year. 

There were 217,000 bushels of Pears on hand on Ioveniber 1, 1957. 

FhUIr, Fh0Zi 	B I 3h\rIvEs 

There were 6,524,000 ..b. of fruit in "Contiiners 1 lb. and 
Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 21,738,0CC lb. 

Tr.e stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxiIe or in bexzoate or soda 
totalled 12,376,000 lb. 4i year ago they auounted to 11,967,000 lb. and 
last month 11,813,000 lb. fte total of all fruit, frozon ath in preserv-
atives was 40,638,00C lb. as comp!red with 36,064,000 lb. last year and 
42,998,000 lb. last month. 

VEGTA13123 holdings of vegetables ilere: 

Stocks ol' potatoes were .i.8,95,000 hundred weight, comp'red with 
18,450,000 hundred weight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 996,000 
bushels as compared with 815,000 bushels last year. Stocks .' carrots 
amounted to 728,000 bushels as compared with 953,000 bushels last year. 
Stocks of cabbage decreased to 173,000 bushels from 261,00C bushels last 
year. There weie 116,000 crates of colery on hand. Last :'ear at hoveriber 
1 there were 95,000 crates. 

07ABiS, FhOZ 	D IN BRII 

"Containers 1 ib. and Under" sLoaed a total of 14,671,000 lb. 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total iVOS 26,879,000 lb. there were 7,989,000 
lb. held 'In Brine." 

i f3 G0'IC 	.ND CONTr 

dta contained in this report represent stocks of fruit 
and veeios; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food pro-
cessors cold storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers ann in storaCes of 
commercial growers in certain areas of commercial production. Inventories 
of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through the inspection services 
of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

See footnote on page six for information as to npecific cities and areas 
included on stocks of potatoes and otber vegetables. 

Prepared in Aivestock Section, ADhICUTI1 IVI3IOI. 
5503-508-11? 

EDMOND CLoua. C.M.G.. O.A., DSP., Queen's Printer and ControUer of Stationery, Ottawa, 1957. 



2. 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND F.ACTORS IN CANADL 

Nov. 1, 1957 	Oct. 1, 1957 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1956 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 ib. 
App .ie 
Institutiona1/ 796 539 542 
Reprocessing 400 472 256 
Pulp 104 94 214 

TOTAL 1,300 1,105 1,012 
Blueberries 
InstitutionalA/ 1,498 1,799 727 
Reprocessing 1,696 1,407 1,604 
Pulp _____ 21 

TOTAL 3 0,194 3,206 2 $ 31 
Cherries 
Institut1ona1/ 2,970 3 0,548 874 
Reprocessing 1,864 2,438 1 $ 27 
Pulp 71 72 16 

TOTAL 4,905 6,058 2,417 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutjonal/ 221 211 236 
Reprocessing V 29 
Pulp 399 578 321 

TOTAL 620 789 586 
Plums 
Institutiona1/ 18 287 81 
Reprocessing 216 319 384 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 3 

TOTAL 234 606 468 
Raspberries 
Institutiona1/ 1,276 2,098 510 
Reprocessing 786 858 730 
Pulp 2] 2/ 28 

TOTAL 2,062 2 1 956 1,268 
Strawberries 
Institutional/ 2,702 3,177 2,165 
Reprocessing 3 9 109 3,987 5,677 
Pulp 155 190 350 

IOTAL 5,966 7 2 354 8,192 
Other Fruit 
Institutiona1/ 1,240 743 586 
Reprocessing 1,038 1,037 1,219 
Pulp 329 314 173 

TOTAL 2 9 607 2 9 094 1,978 

Reported 	 20,888 
Estimated 	 850 
TOTAL 	 21,738 	24.168 	18.252 
/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 

restaurants, camps etc. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures tberefe cannot be shown 

separately but are included in 'Other". 



	

FRUIT, FROMN AND IN ERE,  SIVPJYIVES IN SIORMES 	3. 
AND FATOhS IN CANADA 

Nov. 1, 1957 	Oct. 1, 1957 	Nov. 1, 1956 
Preliiainax'y 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAIN3RS 1 lb. und UZrdi  

Apples 6 

Blueberries 40 557 739 
C:erries 331 358 186 
Citrus Fruits 4ö1 421 361 
Plums - - 6 
Raspberries 1,189 1,142 516 
Strawberries 

- 	196 3,642 3,212 
Other ' øa 897 819 

Reported 6,424 
stjtuatcd 100 

TOTAl.. 6_,524 7,017 5,845 

FRUIT IN 302 OR BNZOATE 

Apples 1,275 1,032 1,705 
Blueieiriea 21 6 
Cherries 1,478 1,820 929 
Citrus Fruits 892 1,168 1,369 
Plums 1,t1 2,335 2,838 
Raspberries 1,478 1,178 1,079 
Strawberries 1 9 756 1,998 1,968 
Other .3,206 2,482 2,073 

Repoxtec 11,076 
stimated 1 1 50' 

TOTAL 12,76 11,813 11,969 

SIMIAItY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 1c,971 12,402 5 0 721 
Reprocessing 9 9 509 10,518 11,426 
Pulp 1,25U 1,248 1,105 

TOTAL 24,168 18,252 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 6,524 7,017 5,845 

In Preservatives 12,376 11,813 11,967 

GRAND TOTAL 41:,638 42,998 36,064 



4. 	'hOI'. \GLI'J3 	fl 	:i:fGL  

.ov. 	., 	1957 

J'rLi' .irerv 

Oct.. 	i, 	1'57 

	

Rei 	rd 
w. 	1 1 	L56 

- 	 t 	- 

- 	 - 2 ,j,j. 	z._, 	 'p. 
- 	 -., 	 Si__J , _. 

sparaus 223 2F' 
Beans, 	ita 389 - (9 

3tring 1,278 1,462 1,5' 
Corn 1,201 i,100 - 

lleaS E3,3P1 9,i2  
Ottsr Z,119 _.2cL 

}eported 14,591 
stited - 	 - 

14, 671 5251 

saragus 4 
:eans, 	ii,a 633 64 	- 

3tring 1,457 
orr. k,996 

i-e &,674 

lb,41? 
tizted 150 

ib 1 50 .(712 

C 

srus tj 6 5 
Beans, 83. 327 784 

String- 	- 771 894 674- 

2,384 2,b6 1,608 

5,674 .,276 

OtLr SYu 464 659 

1,26: 

stt:.Led 

l'trAL 	 - 1C,31. L.,444 

ontuinx's Over 1 	.b. 
For 1rlstltutior2l 	Fraue L6,5u7 15,773 1,712 

Fir kce rrocesslt.v, 10,312 1C,444 10,0O 

2ur.'. 	 . 26,579 26,217 

1.10. and Under 	14,671 	15,2i. 	i6,394 

Ir. 	i'iie- 	 7,98. 	 '1 ,91 

'-.-- 	 49.539 	4€.60t.. 	4i..036 

tnx.ei- 	,iver L lu. ur 	f'r Lax - .— a v Lu e tre 	. 	s .ote1, 
resturet..., carops, etc. 



IN ColD AND Co?:0N SIOR4CE 	 5. 

Including holdings by commercial growers with 

Jith comparative holdings for last year. 

(000 bushe1) 

CMADA 	 Nov. 1, 1957 	 Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	 1956 

- 000 bushel5 - 
POTAL 	 Cold 	Common 	TOTAL 

	

7,057 	1,565 	8,2 	 6.496 

Maritixnes 811 742 1,553 962 
uebec 1,059 21 1,080 1 9 302 

Ontario 1,592 273 1,865 2,135 
Manitoba 2 22 24 40 
Saskatchewan 9 9 18 34 
Alberta - 21 21 46 
Br. Columbia 3 9 584 477 4,061 1,957 

CITIES 
.,uebec 1 14 15 16 
Montreal 41 4 45 117 
Toronto 41 3 44 63 
Winnipeg 2 22 24 40 
Regina - 6 6 13 
Saskatoon 9 - 9 18 
Calgary - 11 11 17 
Fidnionton - 10 10 29 
Vancouver 	/ 3 16 19 41 

/ Inciuding New .lestminster. 
P E A R S 

Nov. 1, 1957 	 Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	 1956 

C AI' AD A 
	

217 	 238 

Maritimes 2 1 
uebec 38 11 

Ontario 119 134 
Manitoba 4 3 
Saskatchewan 2 2 
Alberta 3 4 
Br. Columbia 49 83 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
3LIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

6.  1010653099 
Inc1udin :uins u. o:Lerial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figures for last year 

Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, 
1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

Pr1iminary Preliminary Preliminary 

1'OTATOES ON IONS C ARROT3 
- 000 cwt. - - 000 bu. - - 000 bu. - 

CANADA 18,955 18,450 	/ 996 15 72f 953 

;ritimes 15,288 14,044 	J 5 4 51 95 
uebec 468 905 20 15 14 9 
rtario 1,728 1 9 785 896 695 600 773 
nnitoba 17 11 10 7 3 5 
)uskatchewan 38 74 7 8 2 2 
iberta 564 674 11 9 6 7 
r. Columbia 852 957 47 77 52 62 

CABBAGE 	 CTLERY 
- 000 l)u. - 	- 000 crates - 

CANADA 	173 	261 	116 	95 

aritiries 18 28 - -. 
uebec 5 17 16 10 

untarj.o 83 139 89 74 
s.anitoba 2 3 2 4 
3askatchewan 3 4 - 1 
•lberta 22 30 2 2 
Br. Columbia 40 40 7 4 

:,aritimes 	Includes holdings of comr::ercial growers in rconized areas of 	rciil 
production. 

uebec 	uebec, Liontreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of ommercial productiur. 
anitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
askatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only. 
dberta 	Calgary and 1drnor.ton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas, 
Br. Co1wLbia Vancouver, New 'testminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kamloops-Aschroft 
inland, 

/ 	rr1;j.e(• 


